R. 19909

EXTENSION TO
LABORATORY SERVICES AGREEMENT
Term & Supply Contract

This EXTENSION TO LABORATORY SERVICES AGREEMENT ("Extension") is
entered into and effective as of the 1st day of July, 2018, by and between THE
CHILDREN’S MERCY HOSPITAL, a Missouri Nonprofit Corporation, (“Hospital”’) and
JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, a Constitutional Home Rule Charter County of the
State of Missouri, ("County”), for the use and benefit of the Jackson County Medical
Examiner’s Office, ("Medical Examiner's Office"), and its execution has been authorized
by Resolution No.19909 as a Term and Supply Agreement awarded pursuant to the
terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 67-14.

WHEREAS, pursuant to County Resolution 18775, the parties entered into a
Laboratory Services Agreement effective July 1, 2015 (“the Agreement”), whereunder
the Hospital contracted to provide certain laboratory services to the Medical Examiner's
Office; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement would have expired on June 30, 2018 unless
extended by the parties pursuant to Section 1 of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of extending the Agreement through August
31, 2018;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements of
the parties hereto, it is understood and agreed as follows:

1. Agreement to Remain in Effect. Except as specifically provided herein, the

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect pursuant to its terms.

— FILED
1 JUL 81 2018

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




2. Term. The term of this Extension shall commence as of July 1, 2018, and shall
continue through August 31, 2018, unless earlier terminated as provided in the
Agreement.

3. Entire_Agreement. This Extension, together with the Agreement, contains the

entire agreement of the parties and supersedes all prior or existing agreements, written
or oral, between the parties dealing with the subject matter hereof. This Extension may
be changed only by an agreement in writing, signed by all the parties hereto. Time is of

the essence hereof.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date set

forth below.

THE CHILDREN'S MERCY HOSPITAL

pate: ]| [go, ¥

Bob Crutsinger
Director of Finance and Purchasing

Date; 7,73 /£ Y

//)
MWJ

Diane Peterson
Jackson County Chief Medical Examiner

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
[0 5t o et fopun

W. Stephen Nixpn [ Mary Jo Spir{j-‘

County Counsejor Clerk of the Coufty Legislature

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any
specific amount. The availability of funds for specific purchases is subject to annual
appropriation.

= ¢//

7 -dG- 1 f

Date Director of rFinance and-




